
$1,005.38

$346.19

$19,047.18

Elected Official Expense Report
Ward One Vic Bidzinski
January 01, 2016 - December 31, 2016

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$4,201.38Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$20,398.75Subtotal

Total $24,600.13



$166.45

$275.00

$2,919.76

Ward One Vic Bidzinski

Elected Official Expense Report

January 01, 2016 - March 31, 2016

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$486.20Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$3,361.21Subtotal

Total $3,847.41

Business Expenses

Cellular

02-10-16 January Cellular  33.86

02-22-16 February Cellular  16.89

 50.75Cellular Total

Office Phone

01-29-16 January Office Phone  8.67

02-25-16 February Office Phone  8.63

03-31-16 March Office Phone  8.78

 26.08Office Phone Total

Printing

01-29-16 January Printing  25.62

02-29-16 February Printing  27.04

03-30-16 March Printing  36.96

 89.62Printing Total

 166.45

 166.45Business Expenses Total
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Ward One Vic Bidzinski
January 01, 2016 - March 31, 2016

Professional Development

Registration

02-01-16 Alberta Urban Municipalities Association Mayors' Caucus (March  9 -10, 2016; Edmonton, AB)  75.00

 75.00Registration Total

 75.00

Alberta's Industrial Heartland Association Stakeholder Update and Luncheon | Edmonton, AB | January 21, 
2016

Registration

01-21-16 Registration  125.00

 125.00Registration Total

 125.00Alberta's Industrial Heartland Association Stakeholder Update and Luncheon | Edmonton, 
AB | January 21, 2016 Total

Alberta Urban Municipalities Association Linear Property Taxation Symposium | Leduc, Alberta | January 
27, 2016

Registration

01-19-16 Registration  75.00

 75.00Registration Total

 75.00Alberta Urban Municipalities Association Linear Property Taxation Symposium | Leduc, 
Alberta | January 27, 2016 Total

 275.00Professional Development Total

Page 2 of 412-Apr-2016Modified on 



Ward One Vic Bidzinski
January 01, 2016 - March 31, 2016

Public Relations

Newsletters to the Public

01-12-16 Ward 1 eNewsletter Flyer  337.52

01-28-16 Two Articles in The Sherwood Park Independent Weekly  556.00

02-29-16 Two Articles in The Sherwood Park Independent Weekly  556.00

03-01-16 eNewsletter Quarterly Fee (March to May 2016)  18.75

 1,468.27Newsletters to the Public Total

Other

01-14-16 Sympathy Gift  18.75

 18.75Other Total

Promotional Items

01-01-16 Promotional Items - 6 Wine Glass Sets, 12 Tea and Chocolate Boxes  1,048.59

 1,048.59Promotional Items Total

Registration

01-04-16 Registration for the Fort Saskatchewan state of the city address (February 3; Fort Saskatchewan, 
AB)

 30.00

01-16-16 Registration for the Canadian Home Builders Association Forum & Dinner (January 14; Edmonton, 
AB)

 65.00

01-20-16 Ticket to the Sherwood Park & District Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (January 20; Sherwood 
Park, AB)

 25.00

01-22-16 Ticket to the International Poverty Relief Fundraiser (January 29; Edmonton, AB)  85.00

01-26-16 Ticket to the Ariose Women's Choir (February 6, Sherwood Park, AB)  25.00

02-16-16 Ticket to the Boys & Girls Club of Strathcona County Fundraising Dinner (March 19; Sherwood 
Park)

 50.00

02-25-16 Ticket to the Urban Development Institute Edmonton Luncheon (March 17; Edmonton, AB)  45.82

02-26-16 Ticket to the Leduc City and County Mayoral Address (March 4; Leduc, AB)  33.33

03-16-16 Ticket to the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (March 16; Sherwood Park, AB)  25.00

 384.15Registration Total

 2,919.76

 2,919.76Public Relations Total

Page 3 of 412-Apr-2016Modified on 



Ward One Vic Bidzinski
January 01, 2016 - March 31, 2016

Corporate Activities

Alberta Association of Municipal Districts and Counties Spring Convention | Edmonton, AB | March 14 - 16, 
2016

Parking

03-14-16 Parking  7.15

03-15-16 Parking  19.05

 26.20Parking Total

Registration

01-08-16 Registration for the Alberta Assoiciation of Municipal Districts & Counties Spring Convention 
(March 14 - 16, 2016; Edmonton, AB)

 460.00

 460.00Registration Total

 486.20Alberta Association of Municipal Districts and Counties Spring Convention | Edmonton, AB 
| March 14 - 16, 2016 Total

 486.20Corporate Activities Total

Page 4 of 412-Apr-2016Modified on 



$394.73

$0.00

$2,968.64

Ward One Vic Bidzinski

Elected Official Expense Report

July 01, 2016 - September 30, 2016

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$0.00Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$3,363.37Subtotal

Total $3,363.37

Business Expenses

Cellular

06-22-16 June Cellular Phone and Tablet  29.58

07-22-16 July Cellular Phone and Tablet  20.48

08-22-16 August Cellular Phone and Tablet  12.97

 63.03Cellular Total

Membership Fees

06-20-16 Alberta Council of Technologies Membership Renewal  100.00

 100.00Membership Fees Total

Office Phone

07-31-16 July Office Phone  8.50

08-31-16 August Office Phone  8.51

09-26-16 September Office Phone  8.24

 25.25Office Phone Total

Printing

07-26-16 July Printing  40.20

09-22-16 September Printing  29.77

 69.97Printing Total

Publications/Subscriptions

07-08-16 Economist Magazine Subscription Renewal  159.60

07-18-16 Partial Refund for the Economist Magazine Subscription -23.12

 136.48Publications/Subscriptions Total

 394.73

 394.73Business Expenses Total

Page 1 of 215-Nov-2016Modified on 



Ward One Vic Bidzinski
July 01, 2016 - September 30, 2016

Public Relations

Newsletters to the Public

06-29-16 Two Sherwood Park Independent Columns  556.00

07-28-16 Two Sherwood Park Independent Columns  556.00

08-31-16 Two Sherwood Park Independent Columns  556.00

09-01-16 Two eNewsletter Quarterly Fees  37.50

 1,705.50Newsletters to the Public Total

Newspaper Advertising

09-06-16 Food 4 Food Advertisement  439.00

 439.00Newspaper Advertising Total

Other

09-09-16 Sympathy Gift  7.95

 7.95Other Total

Registration

05-18-16 Registration for the Strathcona County Mayor's Golf Classic (August 12; Sherwood Park, AB)  176.19

06-29-16 Ticket to the Kids Kottage "Alice in Wonderland" Fundraiser (September 23; Edmonton, AB)  275.00

07-13-16 Registration for the RCMP Memorial Golf Tournament (July 13; Josephburg, AB)  150.00

08-24-16 Registration for the Tri-Municipal Mayors' Leadership Prayer Breakfast (September 15; Stony Plain, 
AB)

 25.00

08-30-16 Registration for the State of the Region Address (September 28; Morinville, AB)  25.00

09-15-16 Ticket to the Salvation Army Harvest Brunch and Auction (October 15; Edmonton, AB)  75.00

09-16-16 Ticket to the "In the Spirit of Festival Place" Fundrasier (September 15; Sherwood Park, AB)  65.00

09-21-16 Ticket to the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (September 21; Sherwood Park, AB)  25.00

 816.19Registration Total

 2,968.64

 2,968.64Public Relations Total

Page 2 of 215-Nov-2016Modified on 



$176.41

$379.95

$2,267.61

Ward One Vic Bidzinski

Elected Official Expense Report

January 01, 2017 - March 31, 2017

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$460.00Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$2,823.97Subtotal

Total $3,283.97

Business Expenses

Cellular

01-22-17 January Cellular Phone and Tablet  13.96

02-22-17 February Cellular Phone and Tablet  14.59

03-22-17 March Cellular Phone and Tablet  14.17

 42.72Cellular Total

Office Phone

01-27-17 January Office Phone  8.49

02-28-17 February Office Phone  8.52

03-30-17 March Office Phone  9.00

 26.01Office Phone Total

Printing

01-31-17 January Printing  22.32

02-28-17 February Printing  24.07

03-30-17 March Printing  31.35

 77.74Printing Total

Publications/Subscriptions

02-16-17 "13 Ways to Kill Your Community" book  29.94

 29.94Publications/Subscriptions Total

 176.41

 176.41Business Expenses Total

Page 1 of 519-May-2017Modified on 



Ward One Vic Bidzinski
January 01, 2017 - March 31, 2017

Professional Development

Registration

01-19-17 Reynolds Mirth Richards & Farmer LLP Annual Municipal Law Seminar (February 17; Edmonton, 
AB)

 100.00

11-24-16 Brownlee LLP Emerging Trends in Municipal Law Seminar (February 16; Edmonton, AB)  166.85

 266.85Registration Total

 266.85

Alberta Urban Municipalities Association 2017 Spring Mayors' Caucus | Edmonton, AB | March 7 - 8, 2017

Parking

03-07-17 Parking  19.05

03-08-17 Parking  19.05

 38.10Parking Total

Registration

02-14-17 Registration  75.00

 75.00Registration Total

 113.10Alberta Urban Municipalities Association 2017 Spring Mayors' Caucus | Edmonton, AB | 
March 7 - 8, 2017 Total

 379.95Professional Development Total

Page 2 of 519-May-2017Modified on 



Ward One Vic Bidzinski
January 01, 2017 - March 31, 2017

Public Relations

Donations

02-22-17 Silver sponsorship package for the Boys and Girls Club of Strathcona County fundraising dinner 
(March 18; Sherwood Park, AB)

 55.56

03-08-17 Strathcona County jacket to resident  58.50

 114.06Donations Total

Meals

01-30-17 Resident meeting  27.09

03-02-17 Resident meeting  42.77

 69.86Meals Total

Newsletters to the Public

01-28-17 Two Sherwood Park Independent Columns  556.00

01-31-17 January eNewsletter Fee  6.25

02-28-17 Two Sherwood Park Independent Columns  556.00

03-08-17 February and March eNewsletter Fee  12.50

 1,130.75Newsletters to the Public Total

Other

01-06-17 Sympathy gift  15.87

02-07-17 Sympathy gift  12.50

 28.37Other Total

Parking

01-10-17 Economic IMPACT Luncheon (Edmonton, AB)  9.52

02-03-17 Minister of Infrastructure and Transportation Luncheon (Edmonton, AB)  9.52

 19.04Parking Total

Registration

01-17-17 Ticket to the Fort Saskatchewan State of the City Address (February 1; Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  23.81

01-19-17 Ticket to the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Funspiel (February 10; Sherwood Park, AB)  45.00

01-20-17 Ticket to the Minister of Infrastructure and Transportation Luncheon (February 3; Edmonton, AB)  59.00

01-28-17 Ticket to the Canadian Home Builders' Association Economic Forum Dinner (January 12; 
Edmonton, AB)

 65.00

01-31-17 Ticket to the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (January 18; Sherwood Park, AB)  25.00

02-17-17 Ticket to the Fort Saskatchewan Ducks Unlimited Banquet (April 7; Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  60.00

02-28-17 Ticket to the Urban Development Institute Annual General Meeting and Luncheon (March 16; 
Edmonton, AB)

 47.02

03-03-17 Two tickets to the Sherwood Park Fish and Wild Game Banquet (April 1; Sherwood Park, AB)  80.00

03-04-17 Ticket to 53rd Annual Wild Game Banquet and Trophy Ball (March 4; Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  40.00

03-04-17 Ticket to the Safe Place Pink Tea Luncheon (March 4; Sherwood Park, AB)  40.00

03-22-17 Ticket to the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (February 15; Sherwood Park, AB)  25.00

11-17-16 Ticket to the Alberta Industrial Heartland Association Stakeholder Update and Luncheon (January 
19; Edmonton, AB)

 150.00

11-25-16 Ticket to the Economic IMPACT Luncheon (January 10; Edmonton, AB)  129.00

12-01-16 Ticket to the One! International Fundraiser (February 3; Edmonton, AB)  74.45

12-16-16 Ticket to the Canadian Birkebeiner Vikings' Feast (February 11; Sherwood Park, AB)  42.25

 905.53Registration Total

 2,267.61
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Ward One Vic Bidzinski
January 01, 2017 - March 31, 2017

 2,267.61Public Relations Total
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Ward One Vic Bidzinski
January 01, 2017 - March 31, 2017

Corporate Activities

Alberta Association of Municipal Districts and Counties Spring Convention | Edmonton, AB | March 20 - 22, 
2017

Registration

01-31-17 Registration  460.00

 460.00Registration Total

 460.00Alberta Association of Municipal Districts and Counties Spring Convention | Edmonton, AB 
| March 20 - 22, 2017 Total

 460.00Corporate Activities Total

Page 5 of 519-May-2017Modified on 



$167.61

$0.00

$3,120.91

Ward One Vic Bidzinski

Elected Official Expense Report

April 01, 2016 - June 30, 2016

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$2,867.71Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$3,288.52Subtotal

Total $6,156.23

Business Expenses

Cellular

03-31-16 March Cellular Phone and Tablet  28.36

04-22-16 April Cellular Phone and Tablet  23.72

05-22-16 May Cellular Phone and Tablet  22.99

 75.07Cellular Total

Office Phone

04-16-16 April Office Phone  8.56

05-25-16 May Office Phone  8.54

06-16-16 June Office Phone  8.57

 25.67Office Phone Total

Printing

04-27-16 April Printing  26.23

05-30-16 May Printing  24.57

06-22-16 June Printing  16.07

 66.87Printing Total

 167.61

 167.61Business Expenses Total

Page 1 of 324-Aug-2016Modified on 



Ward One Vic Bidzinski
April 01, 2016 - June 30, 2016

Public Relations

Donations

04-09-16 Herb Planter Donation for the Rural Volunteer Appreciation (April 9; Ardrossan, AB)  114.44

04-26-16 Donation to the Strathcona All-Breed Horse Association Classes  25.00

 139.44Donations Total

Newsletters to the Public

03-31-16 Two Sherwood Park Independent Columns  556.00

04-30-16 Two Sherwood Park Independent Columns  556.00

06-08-16 Two Sherwood Park Independent Columns  556.00

 1,668.00Newsletters to the Public Total

Other

03-30-16 Sympathy Gift  12.91

 12.91Other Total

Registration

03-17-16 Registration for the Strathcona Victim Services Walk/Run (April 17; Sherwood Park, AB)  17.50

03-23-16 Ticket to the Special Meeting with the Honourable Joe Ceci (April 19; Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  19.05

04-13-16 Urban Develpoment Institute Luncheon (April 21; Edmonton, AB)  45.82

04-15-16 Ticket to the Premier's State of the Province Address (April 15; Edmonton, AB)  75.00

04-16-16 Ticket to the Ardrossan United Church Beef Supper and Silent Auction (April 16; Ardrossan, AB)  20.00

04-20-16 Ticket to the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (April 20; Sherwood Park, AB)  25.00

05-02-16 Registration for the Sherwood Park Rams Bursary Golf Tournament (June 24; Sherwood Park, AB)  175.00

05-03-16 Registration for the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Golf Tournament (June 8; Sherwood 
Park, AB)

 150.00

05-03-16 Ticket to the Strathcona County Mayor's Prayer Breakfast (May 3; Sherwood Park, AB)  24.75

05-05-16 Registration for the Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce Golf Tournament (June 10; Fort 
Saskatchewan, AB)

 110.00

05-06-16 Ticket to the Sherwood Park Duck's Unlimited Banquet (May 6; Sherwood Park, AB)  47.62

05-09-16 Registration for the Urban Development Institute May Luncheon (May 19; Edmonton, AB)  45.82

05-18-16 Registration for the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (May 18; Sherwood Park, 
AB)

 25.00

05-24-16 Float Registration for the Canada Day Parade  50.00

06-01-16 Registration for the Recreation for Life Golf Tournament (June 9; Sherwood Park, AB)  300.00

06-01-16 Ticket to the Canadian Home Builders Association Business Luncheon (May 11; Edmonton, AB)  50.00

06-15-16 Registration for the MEG Energy Golf Tournament (July 18th; Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  120.00

 1,300.56Registration Total

 3,120.91

 3,120.91Public Relations Total
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Ward One Vic Bidzinski
April 01, 2016 - June 30, 2016

Corporate Activities

Federation of Canadian Municipalities Conference and Trade Show | Winnipeg, MB | June 3-5, 2016

Accomodation

06-05-16 Accomodation - Alt Hotel  738.28

 738.28Accomodation Total

Car Rental

06-06-16 Car Rental  387.85

 387.85Car Rental Total

Meals

06-05-16 Meals-Other  9.06

 9.06Meals Total

Parking

06-06-16 Parking  228.57

 228.57Parking Total

Registration

03-29-16 Registration  815.00

12-21-15 Registration for the Collaborating to Compete Pre-conference Workshop  202.00

 1,017.00Registration Total

Travel

03-03-2016 Seat Selection Fee  20.00

03-14-16 Flight  317.25

03-14-16 Seat Selection Fee  30.00

03-17-16 Flight Change Fee  119.70

 486.95Travel Total

 2,867.71Federation of Canadian Municipalities Conference and Trade Show | Winnipeg, MB | June 
3-5, 2016 Total

 2,867.71Corporate Activities Total

Page 3 of 324-Aug-2016Modified on 
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